For Immediate Release • September 14, 2015 • No. 45
Melanie Mesaros • 503.415.6054 • melanie.mesaros@portofportland.com

## **Troutdale Airport Committee Meets September 17**

The seventh committee meeting of the project, "Troutdale Airport: Shaping Our Future," is scheduled from 5:30-9 p.m. on Thursday, Sept. 17 at McMenamins Edgefield Main Ballroom, 2126 SW Halsey Street in Troutdale. The public is invited and public comment is welcome.

The committee will hear recommendations for the future of the airport and surrounding property, and engage in a discussion about next steps. The full meeting <u>agenda</u> is available at <u>www.pdx.com.</u>

The Port of Portland started the two-year master planning process for the Troutdale Airport in June 2014. The study will assist the Port in determining what role the 278-acre airport will play in meeting the Port's mission.

The project will provide a better understanding of the complex relationship between aviation uses at Troutdale Airport and other nearby airports, especially Portland International; and the surrounding land uses, both current and projected.

Meeting is a 22-member planning advisory committee, which includes airport tenants, community members, and business and government representatives from Troutdale, Fairview and Gresham.

Free parking is available, and the site is accessible by TriMet bus line #77. More information about the meeting is available by calling Chris White at 503.415.6056.

# # #